

The Miss Wisconsin Scholarship Organization, a 501(c)(4) non-profit organization, is thrilled to be coming to New Berlin this year for our annual Miss Wisconsin and Miss Wisconsin's Teen competitions, being held the week of June 16-21. The City of New Berlin has welcomed our organization with open arms, and we cannot wait to kick off the event in our new home this June! We would like to invite you to join us in our celebration by becoming a sponsor of our inspiring and impactful contestants in this year's event.

As a contestant sponsor, you are invited to attend the Miss Wisconsin Scholarship Organization's exclusive "*Night to Ignite!*" event, being held at the New Berlin Hills Golf Course on <u>Tuesday, June 17</u> at 6:00pm. You will enjoy an evening of socializing, dining, entertainment, and an opportunity to meet this year's contestants and judges, Miss Wisconsin 2024 Mandi Genord, and Miss Wisconsin's Teen 2024 Ella Bey.

<u> Ignite Dinner Sponsor - \$250</u>

- Dinner for two, plus your sponsored contestant
- Promotions:
 - Introduction of you or your business/organization at the dinner
 - A copy of the official 2025 Miss Wisconsin program book
 - Listing as a Contestant Sponsor on the Miss Wisconsin website
 - You or your business/organization name included with your contestant's photo on the video loop played in the West PAC Lobby each night of the competition

Ignite Table Sponsor - \$750

- Dinner for six, plus three sponsored contestants at a dedicated table for your group
- Promotions:
 - Introduction of you or your business/organization at the dinner
 - Photos & Autographs with Miss Wisconsin and Miss Wisconsin's Teen 2024
 - A copy of the official 2025 Miss Wisconsin program book
 - Listing as a Ignite Table Sponsor on the Miss Wisconsin website
 - You or your business/organization name included with your contestants' photos on the video loop played in the West PAC Lobby each night of the competition

Please consider sponsoring a contestant or a table, and bringing family and friends as your guests.

You may register as a sponsor and process your payment online at

www.misswisconsin.org/ignite. Registration deadline is May 1st!

These remarkable young ladies are Wisconsin's current and future leaders. They are positive role models, excelling in the classroom and their careers, and create awareness, action, and positive change through their community service initiatives. We hope you will join us in supporting them and the Miss Wisconsin Organization as a contestant sponsor, in turn, furthering the Miss America mission of "Empowering Women to Lead".

Thank you in advance for your support!!

Warmly,

Sue Johnson, Event Chairperson Miss Wisconsin Scholarship Organization Board of Directors

Email: sjjtjj7269@gmail.com Home phone: (262) 534-3651



Register Here! misswisconsin.org/ignite